
TUESDAY   30�01�2024DHARMAPURI THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS06

CIRCLE SASTRA CENTRE : 448-A, Dr. Nanjappa Road, Coimbatore-641 018
Phone No: 0422-2231314, 0422-2231345. e-mail: cs4371@pnb.co.in

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial 
Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) 
that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/
physical/ symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Bank/ Secured Creditor, 
will be sold on �As is where is�, �As is what is�, and �Whatever there is� on the date as mentioned in the 
table herein below, for recovery of its dues due to the Bank/ Secured Creditor from the respective borrower (s) 
and guarantor (s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit will be as mentioned in the table below 
against the respective properties.

 SCHEDULE OF THE SECURED ASSETS

Name of the Branch Krishnagiri (ID 663900)

Name of the Account Shri V. Govindaraj and Mrs. Kumudha

Name & addresses of the Borrower / Guarantors account
Borrower : Shri V. Govindaraj, S/o. Shri B. Venkatasamy, D. No. 3/220, Sigarapalli Village and Post, Bargur 
Taluk, Krishnagiri � 635 001.
Mrs. Kumudha, W/o. Shri V. Govindaraj, D. No. 3/220, Sigarapalli Village and Post, Bargur Taluk, Krishnagiri� 
635 001.

Description of the Immovable Properties Mortgaged / Owner�s Name (mortgagers of property(ies))
Property in the name of Shri V. Govindaraj : In Krishnagiri Registration District, Krishnagiri II Sub Registration 
District, Krishnagiri Taluk, Kattiganapalli village in Survey No. 369, Dry HA. 0.79.0, as per new sub division  
S. No. 369/1A1A, Dry HA 0.62.10, Asst. Rs.0.70, in this Eastern portion of Plot No.25 measuring East West on 
both sides 30 feet, North South on both sides 30 feet, extent 900 square feet or 83.61 square meter situated 
with in the following Boundaries : South of 20 feet wide common road, West of Plot No.56, East of remaining 
extent of 900 sq.ft purchased by Ramesh Babu, North of Plot No.26. Including a residential house covered with 
RCC roof consisting of ground and first floor.

Dt. Of Demand Notice u/s 13(2) 
of SARFAESI ACT 2002

07.03.2022

Outstanding Amount A/c-663900NC00000742 - Rs.19,34,081.00 (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Thirty-
Four Thousand Eighty-One Only) as on 31.12.2023 plus charges/other costs 
already incurred by the bank and further interest/charges w.e.f. 31.12.2023

Possession Date u/s 13(4) of 
SARFAESI ACT 2002

20.10.2023

Nature of Possession Symbolic/
Physical/Constructive

Symbolic

Reserve Price Rs.31,10,000/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Ten Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
(last date of deposit of EMD)

Rs.3,11,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Eleven Thousand only)
EMD: On or before Commencement of E- Auction.

Bid Increase amount Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only)

Date / Time of E-auction 15.02.2024 (Thursday) 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM

Details of encumbrances 
known to the Secured Creditor

Nil

TERMS AND CONDITIONS : The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further conditions:

1. The properties are being sold on �AS IS WHERE IS BASIS� and �AS IS WHAT IS BASIS� and WHATEVER 

THERE IS BASIS�. 2. The particulars of Secured Assets specified in the Schedule hereinabove have been stated 

to the best of the information of the Authorised Officer, but the Authorised Officer shall not be answerable for 

any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation. 3. The Sale will be done by the undersigned through 

e-auction platform provided at the Website https://www.mstcecommerce.com 15.02.2024 (Thursday) 11.00 AM 

to 4.00 PM.

 ***  Apart from the above, Mr. Govindaraj as proprietor and Mrs. Kumutha as Guarantor are having an 

NPA Account No. 6639008700004173 in the Name of M/s. Shree GR Aqua Industries with outstanding 

Rs.13,87,404.46 as on 31.12.2023. plus charges/other costs already incurred by the bank and further 

interest/charges w.e.f. 01.01.2024. Furthermore, Mrs R Kumutha as  proprietor  having an NPA Accounts No. 

6639008700004696 and 663900IB00000096 in the Name M/s. G S Industries with outstanding Rs. 2,04,709.00 

and Rs.11,84,029.19 as on 31.12.2023. plus charges/other costs already incurred by the bank and further 

interest/charges w.e.f. 01.01.2024.

For detailed term and conditions of the sale, please refer https://www.ibapi.in, www.pnbindia.in,  https://
eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app, http://www.mstcecommerce.com/

Authorized Officer 
    PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Secured Creditor
Date : 24.01.2024
Place : Coimbatore


